

<p>SUPREME COURT, STATE OF COLORADO 2 East 14th Avenue, Denver, CO 80203</p>	<p>DATE FILED: November 5, 2013 6:07 PM</p>
<p>ORIGINAL PROCEEDING PURSUANT TO C.R.S. § 1-40-107(2)</p> <p>Petitioners: Robert Bows and Jason Bosch, Proponents</p> <p>v.</p> <p>Respondents: Title Board: Suzanne Staiert, Jason Gelender, and Daniel Domenico</p> <p>v.</p> <p>Respondents: Don Childears, Objector Barbara M.A. Walker, Objector</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲</p>
<p>Attorney for the Petitioners:</p> <p>Earl H. Staelin Onsager, Staelin, & Guyerson, LLC 1873 S. Bellaire St., Suite 1401 Denver CO 80222303-512-1123 Fax 303-512-1129 Email: estaelin@osglaw.com</p>	<p>Supreme Court Case Number: 2013SA231</p>
<p style="text-align: center;">ANSWER BRIEF OF PETITIONERS BOB BOWS AND JASON BOSCH</p>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCEi

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....iv

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....1

ARGUMENT.....2

 A. The restrictions of article X, §20 (7) (a) and (d), upon income and expenditures do not apply to initiative #45 because the measure produces income in a manner that was never contemplated or impliedly restricted by TABOR.....3

 B. The board improperly declined to set the title for Initiative #45 because the provision exempting funds transferred to the general fund from the limits of Colo. Const. art. X, §20 (7)(a) and (d), complies with the single subject rule6

 C. The provision exempting revenue and expenses of the bank from the limits of Colo. Const. art. X, §20 (7)(a) and (d), complies with the single subject rule7

 D. The provision authorizing multi-year obligations solely to establish adequate capitalization for the bank complies with the single subject rule.....7

 E. The measure does not violate the balanced budget amendment, Colo. Const. art. X, §16.....8

 F. The measure does not require the state to pledge its credit in aid of private parties as prohibited by Colo. Const. art. X, §1, and its authorization of multi-year obligations complies with the single subject rule.....9

CONCLUSION10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Other Authorities

Colo. Const. art. II, §1	7
Colo. Const. art. X, §1	10
Colo. Const. art. X, §16	9
Colo. Const. art. X, §20	3, 4, 5
Colo. Const. art X, §20 (1).....	5
Colo. Const. art. X, §20 (7) (a)	4
Colo. Const. art. X, §20 (7) and (8)	1, 5
